The examples assume that Company XYZ has 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and
$5,000,000 in total liabilities. The current net asset value and net asset value per share are thus $10,000,000 and
$10.00, respectively. The table illustrates the dilutive effect on nonparticipating Stockholder A of (1) an offering of
50,000 shares (5% of the outstanding shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5%
discount from net asset value); (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share
after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value); (3) an offering of 200,000 shares
(20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from net
asset value); and (4) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at $0.01 per share after offering
expenses and commissions (a 100% discount from net asset value).

Example 1
5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering
at 20% Discount

Example 4
25% Offering

at 100% Discount
Prior to Sale

Below
NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price

Price per Share
to the Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 8.42 �  $ 0.01 �

Net Proceeds per
Share to Issuer �  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 8.00 �  $ 0.01 �

Decrease to NAV

Total Shares
Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,200,000 20.00% 1,250,000 25.00%

NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.67 (3.30)% $ 8.00 (20.00)%

Dilution to
Stockholder

Shares Held by
Stockholder A 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �

Percentage Held
by Stockholder A 1.00% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)% 0.80% (20.00)%

Total Asset
Values

Total NAV Held
by Stockholder A $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 96,700 (3.30)% $ 80,020 (19.98)%

Total Investment
by Stockholder
A(1) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �

Total Dilution to
Stockholder A(2) �  $ (200) �  $ (900) �  $ (3,300) �  $ (19,980) �

Per Share

Edgar Filing: Solar Capital Ltd. - Form DEF 14A

48

Amounts

NAV per Share
held by
Stockholder A �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.67 �  $ 8.00 �

Investment per
Share held by
Stockholder A(3) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �

Dilution per
Share held by
Stockholder A(4) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.33) �  $ (2.00) �

Percentage
Dilution to
Stockholder A(5) �  �  (0.20)% �  (0.90)% �  (3.30)% �  (19.98)%

(1) Assumed to be $10.00 per Share.
(2) Represents total NAV less total investment.
(3) Assumed to be $10.00 per Share on Shares held prior to sale.
(4) Represents NAV per Share less Investment per Share.
(5) Represents Dilution per Share divided by Investment per Share.

Edgar Filing: Solar Capital Ltd. - Form DEF 14A

49

Other Considerations

In reaching its recommendation to the stockholders of the Company to approve this proposal, the board of directors
considered a possible source of conflict of interest due to the fact that the proceeds from the issuance of additional
shares of our common stock will increase the management fees that we pay to Solar Capital Partners as such fees are